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SurveyMonkey

Q1 Please describe the schools in your
school district. (Check all that apply)

Answered: 282 Skipped: 0

Elementary School(s)

Middle School(s)

High School(s)

Answer Choices Responses
Elementary School(s) 87.59% 247
Middle School(s) 73.40% 207
High School(s) 63.48% 179

Total Respondents: 282
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SurveyMonkey

Q2 Please indicate the type of community in
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0%

Answer Choices
Urban
Suburban

Rural

Total Respondents: 282

Urban

all that apply)

Answered: 282 Skipped: 0

Suburban
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which your school district resides. (Check

Rural
Responses
3.55% 10
30.85% 87
67.73% 191
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Q3 Please enter the lllinois county or
counties in which your school district
resides.
Answered: 277 Skipped: 5
# Responses Date

Scott, Morgan, Greene

3/8/2017 9:12 AM

2 Hancock 3/7/2017 12:00 PM
3 Will 3/6/2017 3:37 PM
4 Madison, Bond, Clinton 3/6/2017 11:40 AM
5 Lake 3/6/2017 11:24 AM
6 Champaign 3/6/2017 8:40 AM
7 DuPage 3/5/2017 3:30 PM
8 Lake 3/5/2017 3:13 PM
9 dekalb 3/5/2017 10:08 AM
10 DuPage, Will 3/5/2017 8:44 AM
11 Peoria 3/4/2017 5:04 PM
12 Henderson, Warren, and McDonough 3/3/2017 7:17 PM
13 Cook 3/3/2017 3:33 PM
14 Cook County 3/3/2017 2:39 PM
15 Effingham, Cumberland, Shelby 3/3/2017 2:33 PM
16 Hancock 3/3/2017 2:33 PM
17 Lake 3/3/2017 2:29 PM
18 Champaign 3/3/2017 1:30 PM
19 Vermilion and Champaign 3/3/2017 1:21 PM
20 Whiteside and Lee 3/3/2017 12:43 PM
21 Cook County 3/3/2017 12:30 PM
22 Christian, Macoupin, Montgomery Counties 3/3/2017 12:28 PM
23 Iroquois 3/3/2017 12:27 PM
24 Rock Island and Mercer 3/3/2017 12:21 PM
25 Alexander, Jackson & Union 3/3/2017 12:08 PM
26 DuPage 3/3/2017 12:03 PM
27 Jo Daviess 3/3/2017 11:54 AM
28 union 3/3/2017 11:50 AM
29 Livingston 3/3/2017 11:33 AM
30 St. Clair 3/3/2017 11:31 AM
31 Cass, Sangamon, Menard, Morgan 3/3/2017 11:28 AM
32 Johnson 3/3/2017 11:22 AM
33 Champaign 3/3/2017 10:56 AM
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71

72

73

74

LaSalle

Logan

Franklin

Bureau

Mason Tazewell Logan
Whiteside

Washington

Kendall, Grundy and LaSalle
Piatt

Hancock

South Cook

Logan, Menard

Cook

Clinton, Bond

Wayne

Cook and DuPage
Christian

Whiteside

Dupage

Jackson

Cook

Sangamon

Cook

Lake

Franklin & Jefferson
Lawrence

Knox

LaSalle

Whiteside

Cook

Douglas and Champaign
White, Edwards, Wayne, and Wabash
Montgomery, Christian, and Fayette
St. Clair

Woodford and Tazewell
Cook

DeWitt and Piatt
Champaign

Peoria

Lake

Henry

4137

SurveyMonkey

3/3/2017 10:46 AM

3/3/2017 10:43 AM

3/3/2017 10:35 AM

3/3/2017 10:31 AM

3/3/2017 10:24 AM

3/3/2017 10:23 AM

3/3/2017 10:15 AM

3/3/2017 10:10 AM

3/3/2017 10:10 AM

3/3/2017 10:09 AM

3/3/2017 10:06 AM

3/3/2017 10:03 AM

3/3/2017 10:02 AM

3/3/2017 10:00 AM

3/3/2017 9:59 AM

3/3/2017 9:59 AM

3/3/2017 9:55 AM

3/3/2017 9:55 AM

3/3/2017 9:54 AM

3/3/2017 9:54 AM

3/3/2017 9:53 AM

3/3/2017 9:52 AM

3/3/2017 9:52 AM

3/3/2017 9:50 AM

3/3/2017 9:50 AM

3/3/2017 9:48 AM

3/3/2017 9:48 AM

3/3/2017 9:47 AM

3/3/2017 9:47 AM

3/3/2017 9:46 AM

3/3/2017 9:46 AM

3/3/2017 9:46 AM

3/3/2017 9:46 AM

3/3/2017 9:45 AM

3/3/2017 9:44 AM

3/3/2017 7:47 AM

3/1/2017 10:14 AM

2/28/2017 4:39 PM

2/28/2017 4:17 PM

2/28/2017 1:22 PM

2/28/2017 7:49 AM



Supt edTPA Survey

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

Franklin

Cook

Will

Ogle, DeKalb
Cook

DuPage
Jefferson
Wabash

Grundy & Kendall
Ogle

Whiteside

Lake

Lee, DeKalb
Edgar

Grundy, Kankakee
Pike & Adams
Mercer

Hancock, Henderson, McDonough
Fayette

Tazewell

Cook County
JoDaviess

St. Clair
Winnebago

Kane

cook and dupage
McLean
Tazewell
Calhoun/Pike
Cook

Cook

Lake

St. Clair

West Cook

Knox

Kankakee
Champaign and Vermillion
Lake

Crawford

Lake

Will

5137

SurveyMonkey

2/27/2017 10:33 PM

2/27/2017 4:24 PM

2/27/2017 11:43 AM

2/27/2017 10:42 AM

2/27/2017 10:18 AM

2/27/2017 10:08 AM

2/27/2017 9:28 AM

2/27/2017 9:14 AM

2/27/2017 9:07 AM

2/27/2017 9:03 AM

2/27/2017 8:52 AM

2/27/2017 8:49 AM

2/27/2017 8:39 AM

2/27/2017 8:38 AM

2/27/2017 8:36 AM

2/27/2017 8:33 AM

2/27/2017 7:46 AM

2/27/2017 7:31 AM

2/27/2017 7:24 AM

2/27/2017 7:08 AM

2/26/2017 5:00 PM

2/26/2017 12:52 PM

2/26/2017 10:51 AM

2/26/2017 9:55 AM

2/26/2017 9:16 AM

2/26/2017 4:12 AM

2/25/2017 9:25 PM

2/25/2017 6:29 PM

2/25/2017 4:54 PM

2/25/2017 4:02 PM

2/25/2017 10:32 AM

2/25/2017 9:28 AM

2/25/2017 9:17 AM

2/25/2017 6:57 AM

2/25/2017 5:05 AM

2/24/2017 11:22 PM

2/24/2017 10:19 PM

2/24/2017 10:18 PM

2/24/2017 9:21 PM

2/24/2017 8:11 PM

2/24/2017 7:20 PM
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156

ogle

St. Clair & Washington County
Vermilion and Edgar
Tazewell

Lake, Cook, Kane, McHenry
DuPage

Henry

Will

Cook

Cook

Dewitt, Logan and Macon
Crawford

Tazewell

South Cook

Henry

Cook (South)

Henry

Crawford/Clark

Vermilion

Crawford

St. Clair

Livingston

Knox

Lake

DuPage

Hamilton

Mason, Tazewell

Henry Whiteside

Henry

Madison

Rock Island

Fulton

Cook

Dupage

Marion, Clinton, Fayette
Cook

Tazewell

McDonough, Hancock, Henderson
Cass Morgan Scott

Cook

Christian and Sangamon
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SurveyMonkey

2/24/2017 7:14 PM

2/24/2017 6:00 PM

2/24/2017 5:47 PM

2/24/2017 4:18 PM

2/24/2017 4:14 PM

2/24/2017 4:00 PM

2/24/2017 3:53 PM

2/24/2017 3:49 PM

2/24/2017 3:33 PM

2/24/2017 3:29 PM

2/24/2017 3:26 PM

2/24/2017 3:08 PM

2/24/2017 3:06 PM

2/24/2017 2:59 PM

2/24/2017 2:55 PM

2/24/2017 2:49 PM

2/24/2017 2:46 PM

2/24/2017 2:45 PM

2/24/2017 2:39 PM

2/24/2017 2:34 PM

2/24/2017 2:32 PM

2/24/2017 2:27 PM

2/24/2017 2:19 PM

2/24/2017 2:12 PM

2/24/2017 2:08 PM

2/24/2017 2:06 PM

2/24/2017 2:06 PM

2/24/2017 2:04 PM

2/24/2017 2:04 PM

2/24/2017 2:03 PM

2/24/2017 1:56 PM

2/24/2017 1:55 PM

2/24/2017 1:49 PM

2/24/2017 1:43 PM

2/24/2017 1:43 PM

2/24/2017 1:34 PM

2/24/2017 1:24 PM

2/24/2017 1:23 PM

2/24/2017 1:22 PM

2/24/2017 1:21 PM

2/24/2017 1:10 PM
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Johnson,Alexander, Massac and Pulaski
Peoria

Dupage

Woodford

Lake

Sangamon

Cook

Fayette

Livingston
Kankakee

Rock Island/Henry
Coles

Jersey

Saline

Cook

Clinton and Madison
Cook

Fulton

Greene

Monroe/St. Clair
Cook

Livingston
Livingston

La Salle
Williamson
Champaign
Morgan

Tazewell

McLean

Livingston
Johnson, Union
Woodford, Marshall, LaSalle, Livingston
Warren

Clinton

St Clair

Jefferson

Cass

LaSalle and Bureau
Cook

Macoupin

LaSalle

7137

SurveyMonkey

2/24/2017 1:08 PM

2/24/2017 1:05 PM

2/24/2017 1:02 PM

2/24/2017 12:58 PM

2/24/2017 12:52 PM

2/24/2017 12:51 PM

2/24/2017 12:49 PM

2/24/2017 12:46 PM

2/24/2017 12:42 PM

2/24/2017 12:42 PM

2/24/2017 12:33 PM

2/24/2017 12:26 PM

2/24/2017 12:25 PM

2/24/2017 12:23 PM

2/24/2017 12:23 PM

2/24/2017 12:23 PM

2/24/2017 12:21 PM

2/24/2017 12:21 PM

2/24/2017 12:09 PM

2/24/2017 12:08 PM

2/24/2017 11:55 AM

2/24/2017 11:54 AM

2/24/2017 11:54 AM

2/24/2017 11:47 AM

2/24/2017 11:46 AM

2/24/2017 11:46 AM

2/24/2017 11:45 AM

2/24/2017 11:43 AM

2/24/2017 11:42 AM

2/24/2017 11:36 AM

2/24/2017 11:36 AM

2/24/2017 11:35 AM

2/24/2017 11:32 AM

2/24/2017 11:30 AM

2/24/2017 11:30 AM

2/24/2017 11:29 AM

2/24/2017 11:28 AM

2/24/2017 11:25 AM

2/24/2017 11:24 AM

2/24/2017 11:23 AM

2/24/2017 11:23 AM
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198 DuPage

199 Franklin

200 Lake and McHenry

201 Ogle

202 Cook

203 Jackson, Williamson

204 Wayne

205 Vermilion

206 Vermilion

207 Monroe, Randolph, St. Clair
208 Jefferson

209 Ogle

210 Clinton

211 Macon, Piatt, Dewitt, Shelby
212 Ford, Iroquois, Vermilion
213 Cook

214 Macoupin, Jersey and Greene
215 Marion, Washington, Clinton, Jefferson
216 Kankakee

217 DeWitt

218 Morgan

219 Kankakee,Iroquois, Grundy
220 McHenry

221 Iroquois

222 Vermilion

223 Bureau

224 Kendall, LaSalle

225 Vermilion

226 Calhoun

227 Perry

228 Grundy Kankakee

229 Hancock

230 Lake

231 Will

232 Macoupin and Montgomery
233 DuPage

234 clinton and washington

235 cook

236 Cook

237 Jo Daviess and Stephenson Counties
238 Livingston

8137

SurveyMonkey

2/24/2017 11:23 AM

2/24/2017 11:19 AM

2/24/2017 11:18 AM

2/24/2017 3:15 AM

2/24/2017 3:13 AM

2/24/2017 3:13 AM

2/24/2017 3:12 AM

2/24/2017 3:11 AM

2/24/2017 3:09 AM

2/24/2017 3:09 AM

2/24/2017 3:07 AM

2/24/2017 3:07 AM

2/24/2017 3:05 AM

2/24/2017 3:04 AM

2/24/2017 3:03 AM

2/24/2017 3:01 AM

2/24/2017 2:59 AM

2/24/2017 2:59 AM

2/24/2017 2:58 AM

2/24/2017 2:56 AM

2/24/2017 2:55 AM

2/24/2017 2:55 AM

2/24/2017 2:55 AM

2/24/2017 2:55 AM

2/24/2017 2:54 AM

2/24/2017 2:54 AM

2/24/2017 2:53 AM

2/24/2017 2:53 AM

2/24/2017 2:49 AM

2/24/2017 2:49 AM

2/24/2017 2:48 AM

2/24/2017 2:47 AM

2/24/2017 2:47 AM

2/24/2017 2:47 AM

2/24/2017 2:46 AM

2/24/2017 2:46 AM

2/24/2017 2:45 AM

2/24/2017 2:45 AM

2/24/2017 2:45 AM

2/24/2017 2:44 AM

2/24/2017 2:43 AM
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260

261

262
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264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

Anonymous - Two Rivers |IASA region
Fulton, Hancock, McDonough, Schuyler
Pike and Calhoun

Tazewell

jackson

Jackson

Monroe and St. Clair

Menard, Cass and Sangamon

Will

Wabash, Edwards, Wayne, Hamilton, White, Gallatin, Saline, Hardin, Pope
Cook

Cook

Livingston

Effingham, Fayette

Knox and Warren

Tazewell

Stark, Henry, Peoria, Knox and Marshall
Hancock McDonough Henderson Fulton Schuyler
Cook

Logan, Mason, Menard, DeWitt

Cass

Will

White

Clay, Richland, Wayne

Peoria, Knox

Jefferson

Macoupin

McLean

Ogle

2

Lake

Winnebago and Stephenson

Cook

Adams

Vermilion

St. Clair and Monroe

DuPage

Jackson

Cook
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2/24/2017 2:41 AM

2/24/2017 2:41 AM

2/24/2017 2:40 AM

2/24/2017 2:40 AM

2/24/2017 2:40 AM

2/24/2017 2:40 AM

2/24/2017 2:40 AM

2/24/2017 2:39 AM

2/24/2017 2:39 AM

2/24/2017 2:38 AM

2/24/2017 2:38 AM

2/24/2017 2:38 AM

2/24/2017 2:38 AM

2/24/2017 2:38 AM

2/24/2017 2:38 AM

2/24/2017 2:38 AM

2/24/2017 2:37 AM

2/24/2017 2:37 AM

2/24/2017 2:37 AM

2/24/2017 2:37 AM

2/24/2017 2:37 AM

2/24/2017 2:36 AM

2/24/2017 2:36 AM

2/24/2017 2:35 AM

2/24/2017 2:35 AM

2/24/2017 2:34 AM

2/24/2017 2:34 AM

2/24/2017 2:34 AM

2/24/2017 2:34 AM

2/24/2017 2:32 AM

2/24/2017 2:32 AM

2/24/2017 2:32 AM

2/24/2017 2:31 AM

2/24/2017 2:31 AM

2/24/2017 2:31 AM

2/24/2017 2:30 AM

2/24/2017 2:30 AM

2/24/2017 2:30 AM

2/24/2017 2:30 AM
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Q4 Please indicate the number of schools in
your school district.

Answered: 280 Skipped: 2

# Responses Date

1 650 3/8/2017 9:12 AM
2 2 3/7/2017 12:00 PM
3 9 3/6/2017 3:37 PM
4 6 3/6/2017 11:40 AM
5 7 3/6/2017 11:24 AM
6 1 3/6/2017 8:40 AM
7 3 3/5/2017 3:30 PM
8 1 3/5/2017 3:13 PM
9 1 3/5/2017 10:08 AM
10 33 3/5/2017 8:44 AM
1" 3 3/4/2017 5:04 PM
12 Will 3/4/2017 2:24 PM
13 3 3/3/2017 7:17 PM
14 2 3/3/2017 3:33 PM
15 1 3/3/2017 2:39 PM
16 3 3/3/2017 2:33 PM
17 2 3/3/2017 2:33 PM
18 10 3/3/2017 2:29 PM
19 1 3/3/2017 1:30 PM
20 2 3/3/2017 1:21 PM
21 1 3/3/2017 12:43 PM
22 One 3/3/2017 12:30 PM
23 4 3/3/2017 12:28 PM
24 4 3/3/2017 12:27 PM
25 5 3/3/2017 12:21 PM
26 3 3/3/2017 12:08 PM
27 8 3/3/2017 12:03 PM
28 3 3/3/2017 11:54 AM
29 3 3/3/2017 11:50 AM
30 1 3/3/2017 11:33 AM
31 5 3/3/2017 11:31 AM
32 3 3/3/2017 11:28 AM
33 1 3/3/2017 11:22 AM
34 2 3/3/2017 10:56 AM
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35 4 3/3/2017 10:46 AM
36 1 3/3/2017 10:43 AM
37 1 3/3/2017 10:35 AM
38 1 3/3/2017 10:31 AM
39 3 3/3/2017 10:24 AM
40 4 3/3/2017 10:23 AM
41 65 3/3/2017 10:15 AM
42 1 3/3/2017 10:10 AM
43 3 3/3/2017 10:10 AM
44 1 3/3/2017 10:09 AM
45 One 3/3/2017 10:06 AM
46 2 3/3/2017 10:03 AM
47 2 3/3/2017 10:02 AM
48 2 3/3/2017 10:00 AM
49 4 3/3/2017 9:59 AM
50 3 3/3/2017 9:59 AM
51 5 3/3/2017 9:55 AM
52 3 3/3/2017 9:55 AM
53 3 3/3/2017 9:54 AM
54 1 3/3/2017 9:54 AM
55 5 3/3/2017 9:53 AM
56 2 3/3/2017 9:52 AM
57 7 3/3/2017 9:52 AM
58 7 3/3/2017 9:50 AM
59 3 3/3/2017 9:50 AM
60 3 3/3/2017 9:48 AM
61 3 3/3/2017 9:48 AM
62 1 3/3/2017 9:47 AM
63 4 3/3/2017 9:47 AM
64 4 3/3/2017 9:46 AM
65 3 3/3/2017 9:46 AM
66 2 3/3/2017 9:46 AM
67 2 3/3/2017 9:46 AM
68 3 3/3/2017 9:45 AM
69 2 3/3/2017 9:44 AM
70 2 3/3/2017 7:47 AM
71 2 3/1/2017 10:14 AM
72 18 2/28/2017 4:39 PM
73 1 2/28/2017 4:17 PM
74 1 2/28/2017 1:22 PM
75 McHenry 2/28/2017 8:10 AM
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76 2 2/28/2017 7:49 AM
7 1 2/27/2017 10:33 PM
78 4 2/27/2017 4:24 PM
79 4 2/27/2017 11:43 AM
80 1 2/27/2017 10:42 AM
81 4 2/27/2017 10:18 AM
82 Two 2/27/2017 10:08 AM
83 1 2/27/2017 9:28 AM
84 1 2/27/2017 9:14 AM
85 1 2/27/2017 9:07 AM
86 1 2/27/2017 9:03 AM
87 1 2/27/2017 8:52 AM
88 1 2/27/2017 8:49 AM
89 1 2/27/2017 8:39 AM
90 3 2/27/2017 8:38 AM
91 1 2/27/2017 8:36 AM
92 3 2/27/2017 8:33 AM
93 5 2/27/2017 7:46 AM
94 1 2/27/2017 7:31 AM
95 4 2/27/2017 7:24 AM
96 7 2/27/2017 7:08 AM
97 10 2/26/2017 5:00 PM
98 2 2/26/2017 12:52 PM
99 2 2/26/2017 10:51 AM
100 1 2/26/2017 9:55 AM
101 6 2/26/2017 9:16 AM
102 1 2/26/2017 4:12 AM
103 2 2/25/2017 9:25 PM
104 7 2/25/2017 6:29 PM
105 one 2/25/2017 4:54 PM
106 Eight 2/25/2017 4:02 PM
107 5 2/25/2017 10:32 AM
108 2 2/25/2017 9:28 AM
109 1 2/25/2017 9:17 AM
110 10 2/25/2017 6:57 AM
111 3 2/25/2017 5:05 AM
112 3 2/24/2017 11:22 PM
113 Three 2/24/2017 10:19 PM
114 6 2/24/2017 10:18 PM
115 2 2/24/2017 9:21 PM
116 3 2/24/2017 8:11 PM
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117 3 2/24/2017 7:20 PM
118 3 2/24/2017 7:14 PM
119 5 2/24/2017 6:00 PM
120 3 2/24/2017 5:47 PM
121 1 2/24/2017 4:18 PM
122 13 2/24/2017 4:14 PM
123 3 2/24/2017 4:00 PM
124 5 2/24/2017 3:53 PM
125 4 2/24/2017 3:49 PM
126 1" 2/24/2017 3:33 PM
127 5 2/24/2017 3:29 PM
128 5 2/24/2017 3:26 PM
129 1 2/24/2017 3:08 PM
130 2 2/24/2017 3:06 PM
131 3 2/24/2017 2:59 PM
132 5 2/24/2017 2:55 PM
133 Six (6) 2/24/2017 2:49 PM
134 5 2/24/2017 2:46 PM
135 2 2/24/2017 2:45 PM
136 3 2/24/2017 2:39 PM
137 2 2/24/2017 2:34 PM
138 2 2/24/2017 2:32 PM
139 4 2/24/2017 2:27 PM
140 9 2/24/2017 2:19 PM
141 5 2/24/2017 2:12 PM
142 1 2/24/2017 2:08 PM
143 4 2/24/2017 2:06 PM
144 3 2/24/2017 2:06 PM
145 5 2/24/2017 2:04 PM
146 5 2/24/2017 2:04 PM
147 1 2/24/2017 2:03 PM
148 3 2/24/2017 1:56 PM
149 3 2/24/2017 1:55 PM
150 4 2/24/2017 1:49 PM
151 1 2/24/2017 1:43 PM
152 1 2/24/2017 1:34 PM
153 1 2/24/2017 1:24 PM
154 4 2/24/2017 1:23 PM
155 3 2/24/2017 1:23 PM
156 2 2/24/2017 1:22 PM
157 3 2/24/2017 1:21 PM

13137
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158 3 2/24/2017 1:10 PM

159 11 2/24/2017 1:08 PM

160 2 2/24/2017 1:05 PM

161 15 2/24/2017 1:02 PM

162 1 2/24/2017 12:58 PM
163 2 2/24/2017 12:52 PM
164 3 2/24/2017 12:51 PM
165 3 2/24/2017 12:49 PM
166 2 2/24/2017 12:46 PM
167 4 2/24/2017 12:42 PM
168 3 2/24/2017 12:42 PM
169 2 2/24/2017 12:33 PM
170 6 2/24/2017 12:26 PM
171 5 2/24/2017 12:25 PM
172 3 2/24/2017 12:23 PM
173 4 2/24/2017 12:23 PM
174 a 2/24/2017 12:23 PM
175 10 2/24/2017 12:21 PM
176 2 2/24/2017 12:21 PM
177 2 2/24/2017 12:09 PM
178 4 2/24/2017 12:08 PM
179 3 2/24/2017 11:55 AM
180 1 2/24/2017 11:54 AM
181 4 2/24/2017 11:54 AM
182 2 2/24/2017 11:47 AM
183 2 2/24/2017 11:46 AM
184 2 2/24/2017 11:46 AM
185 10 2/24/2017 11:45 AM
186 7 2/24/2017 11:43 AM
187 23 2/24/2017 11:42 AM
188 4 2/24/2017 11:36 AM
189 1 2/24/2017 11:36 AM
190 4 2/24/2017 11:35 AM
191 5 2/24/2017 11:32 AM
192 3 2/24/2017 11:30 AM
193 3 2/24/2017 11:30 AM
194 4 2/24/2017 11:29 AM
195 3 2/24/2017 11:28 AM
196 1 2/24/2017 11:25 AM
197 4 2/24/2017 11:24 AM
198 3 2/24/2017 11:23 AM
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199 2 2/24/2017 11:23 AM
200 2 2/24/2017 11:23 AM
201 2 2/24/2017 11:19 AM
202 6 2/24/2017 11:18 AM
203 4 2/24/2017 11:15 AM
204 1 2/24/2017 11:13 AM
205 1 2/24/2017 11:13 AM
206 1 2/24/2017 11:12 AM
207 3 2/24/2017 11:11 AM
208 1 2/24/2017 11:09 AM
209 1 2/24/2017 11:09 AM
210 3 2/24/2017 11:09 AM
211 4 2/24/2017 11:07 AM
212 3 2/24/2017 11:07 AM
213 4 2/24/2017 11:05 AM
214 58 2/24/2017 11:04 AM
215 5 2/24/2017 11:03 AM
216 Two 2/24/2017 11:01 AM
217 5 2/24/2017 10:59 AM
218 5 2/24/2017 10:59 AM
219 1 2/24/2017 10:58 AM
220 3 2/24/2017 10:56 AM
221 2 2/24/2017 10:55 AM
222 4 2/24/2017 10:55 AM
223 3 2/24/2017 10:55 AM
224 5 2/24/2017 10:55 AM
225 3 2/24/2017 10:54 AM
226 2 2/24/2017 10:54 AM
227 2 2/24/2017 10:53 AM
228 1 2/24/2017 10:53 AM
229 2 2/24/2017 10:49 AM
230 1 2/24/2017 10:49 AM
231 1 2/24/2017 10:48 AM
232 2 2/24/2017 10:47 AM
233 3 2/24/2017 10:47 AM
234 3 2/24/2017 10:47 AM
235 1 2/24/2017 10:46 AM
236 3 2/24/2017 10:46 AM
237 1 2/24/2017 10:45 AM
238 4 2/24/2017 10:45 AM
239 4 2/24/2017 10:45 AM
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240 2 2/24/2017 10:44 AM
241 4 2/24/2017 10:43 AM
242 2 2/24/2017 10:41 AM
243 4 2/24/2017 10:41 AM
244 3 2/24/2017 10:40 AM
245 3 2/24/2017 10:40 AM
246 4 2/24/2017 10:40 AM
247 One 2/24/2017 10:40 AM
248 4 2/24/2017 10:40 AM
249 3 2/24/2017 10:39 AM
250 1 2/24/2017 10:39 AM
251 21 school districts 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
252 4 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
253 3 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
254 4 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
255 2 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
256 9 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
257 1 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
258 3 2/24/2017 10:37 AM
259 Special Education Cooperative 19 member school districts 2/24/2017 10:37 AM
260 1 2/24/2017 10:37 AM
261 1 2/24/2017 10:37 AM
262 1 2/24/2017 10:37 AM
263 1 2/24/2017 10:36 AM
264 5 2/24/2017 10:36 AM
265 3 2/24/2017 10:35 AM
266 3 2/24/2017 10:35 AM
267 2 2/24/2017 10:34 AM
268 2 2/24/2017 10:34 AM
269 3 2/24/2017 10:34 AM
270 3 2/24/2017 10:34 AM
271 1 2/24/2017 10:32 AM
272 1 2/24/2017 10:32 AM
273 3 2/24/2017 10:32 AM
274 20 2/24/2017 10:31 AM
275 13 2/24/2017 10:31 AM
276 4 2/24/2017 10:31 AM
277 3 2/24/2017 10:30 AM
278 3 2/24/2017 10:30 AM
279 4 2/24/2017 10:30 AM
280 1 2/24/2017 10:30 AM
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Q5 How familiar are you with the edTPA,
the evidence-based teacher performance
assessment of teacher effectiveness that
student teachers are required to complete
for an initial lllinois license to teach?
Answered: 280 Skipped: 2
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Very familiar Somewhat Not familiar at Not aware of
familiar all the student
teaching
reauirement.
Answer Choices Responses
Very familiar 20.00%
Somewhat familiar 59.29%
Not familiar at all 18.57%
2.14%

Not aware of the student teaching requirement.

Total

17 137

SurveyMonkey

56
166

52

280
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Q6 Which of the following best describes
your school district's policy on hosting
student teachers with the addition of the

edTPA?

Answered: 282 Skipped: 0

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
My district My My My Other
has no policy district's district's district's (please
on hosting policy on policy is not policy is to specify)
student... hosting... to host... allow each...
Answer Choices Responses

My district has no policy on hosting student teachers with the addition of the edTPA requirement. 34.75% 98

My district's policy on hosting student teachers has not changed with the addition of the edTPA requirement. 50.00% 141

My district's policy is not to host student teachers with the addition of the edTPA requirement. 3.90% "
My district's policy is to allow each of its schools to adopt its own policy about hosting student teachers with the addition of the edTPA requirement. 1.77% 5
Other (please specify) 9.57% 27
Total 282
# Other (please specify) Date
1 The video component of the student teaching requirement caused us to create a tech package that the student teacher 3/3/2017 9:53 AM
may use for recording classroom lessons. We have an iPad, stand, and microphone for recording lessons. They are
able to edit, save, and send to their college/university for inclusion in their final EdTPA review portfolio. This method
eased concerns over having student teachers recording classes with their own devices, possibly resulting in privacy
concerns for footage not deleted after the fact.
2 There aren't any student teachers to host. 3/3/2017 9:46 AM
3 We will accept student teacher's with the edTPA requirement only because there is such a severe teacher shortage in 2/27/2017 7:31 AM
rural lllinois high schools in all areas.
4 I am new so | can't speak to policy prior to my arrival. The edTPA does add a layer for administration because of our 2/26/2017 5:00 PM
policies regarding videotaping of students. While a good concept, it is difficult to administer.
5 EdTPA is an unfair burden on both cooperating teachers and student teachers. It distracts from the classroom focus 2/26/2017 9:55 AM
and draws time and attention away from the experience and drives the experience toward the portfolios that must be
completed and away from the curriculum that would otherwise be the focus of student learning: i.e. it must drive the
planning instead of the teacher, school and state guidelines.
6 N 2/25/2017 9:25 PM

18 /37



Supt edTPA Survey

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

We changed our policy on hosting student teachers due to EdTPA. We do not allow students to appear in the videos
that are required by Ed TPA.

No change. Just that permission is needed from parents for taking purposes.

The survey is not allowing me to mark the first box that we have no current policy other than our district policy on
confidentiality .

We developed a procedure and policy to the meet the edTPA requirements.
| am unaware of my district's position on student teachers.

All of our schools remain encourage to host studnent teachers; however, the video-recording component of edTPA
has required us to send a letter to our parents/guardians informing them of this piece and allowing them to opt out of
the video process.

We are making it so difficult to become a licensed teacher in lllinois during a time where demographics and the
profession in general is stretched thin- however well intended programs like edTPA may be- the effect is that we have
an incredibly difficult time finding certified teachers to teach as is.

We have practice, not policy
Have not had any schools request to put student teachers in our school.

My district has adapted its policies to allow for the use of edTPA within the confines of parental approval for media
(photography, videography, etc.).

Our district has been unable to find a university willing to work with us.

We initially stopped taking student teachers based on a number of concerns, but have recently started taking them
again based on data from ISU.

We have found that the edTPA takes valuable time from student teachers. | personally have worked with student
teachers on their own edTPA and found that the process is difficult to understand. Furthermore, | do not believe that
the edTPA should be stand in the way of anyone who has been tested by the universities as qualified to teach then fail
the edTPA and has a degree that is not usable.

We have changed our policies and procedures to allow for the additional edTPA requirements.
We do not use student teachers.

My district created procedures on how to handle students teachers with and edTPA requirement.
We require that all students within the classroom have parent permission to video students.

We are accepting student teachers but have informed teachers of the requirements associated with EdTPA (of which
we have considerable concern). Initially, we decided to not accept student teachers due to the video taping component
(and other needless EdTPA requirements we felt too bureaucratically burdensome and detrimental to the profession).

We have no policy but working closely with SIUc we do allow teachers to student teach and therefore video a lesson
per the edTPA guidelines. We do have procedures set in place in order to ensure that the video taping of the students
in the class are acceptable.

We have no policy, but have declined student teachers due to the requirement of edTPA.

Yet to be determined if we will change our policy as a result of edTPA.
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2/25/2017 6:29 PM

2/25/2017 10:32 AM

2/24/2017 11:22 PM

2/24/2017 3:33 PM

2/24/2017 3:08 PM

2/24/2017 2:49 PM

2/24/2017 2:39 PM

2/24/2017 2:27 PM

2/24/2017 1:43 PM

2/24/2017 12:21 PM

2/24/2017 11:36 AM

2/24/2017 11:35 AM

2/24/2017 11:30 AM

2/24/2017 11:29 AM

2/24/2017 11:09 AM

2/24/2017 10:47 AM

2/24/2017 10:46 AM

2/24/2017 10:40 AM

2/24/2017 10:40 AM

2/24/2017 10:37 AM

2/24/2017 10:32 AM
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Q7 How many student teachers have been
hosted by the schools in your district this
academic (fall 2106 + spring 2017)?

Answered: 278 Skipped: 4

# Responses Date

1 1 3/8/2017 9:12 AM
2 0 3/7/2017 12:00 PM
3 8 3/6/2017 11:40 AM
4 4 3/6/2017 11:24 AM
5 0 3/6/2017 8:40 AM
6 2 3/5/2017 3:30 PM
7 10 3/5/2017 3:13 PM
8 0 3/5/2017 10:08 AM
9 85 3/5/2017 8:44 AM
10 3 3/4/2017 5:04 PM
11 5 3/4/2017 2:24 PM
12 1 3/3/2017 7:17 PM
13 3 3/3/2017 3:33 PM
14 None. 3/3/2017 2:39 PM
15 0 3/3/2017 2:33 PM
16 1 - Elementary Education 3/3/2017 2:33 PM
17 3 3/3/2017 2:29 PM
18 2 3/3/2017 1:30 PM
19 2 3/3/2017 1:21 PM
20 1 3/3/2017 12:43 PM
21 None 3/3/2017 12:30 PM
22 1 3/3/2017 12:28 PM
23 2 3/3/2017 12:27 PM
24 3 3/3/2017 12:21 PM
25 0 3/3/2017 12:08 PM
26 5 3/3/2017 12:03 PM
27 2 3/3/2017 11:54 AM
28 None - we are on somewhat of an alternating basis from year to year, so next year we are scdheduled to host some. 3/3/2017 11:50 AM
29 0 3/3/2017 11:33 AM
30 10 3/3/2017 11:31 AM
31 1 3/3/2017 11:28 AM
32 2 3/3/2017 11:22 AM
33 3 3/3/2017 10:56 AM
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34 0 3/3/2017 10:46 AM
35 1 3/3/2017 10:43 AM
36 5-10 3/3/2017 10:35 AM
37 0 3/3/2017 10:31 AM
38 0 3/3/2017 10:24 AM
39 3 3/3/2017 10:23 AM
40 None 3/3/2017 10:15 AM
41 0 3/3/2017 10:10 AM
42 0 3/3/2017 10:10 AM
43 0 3/3/2017 10:09 AM
44 None 3/3/2017 10:06 AM
45 0 3/3/2017 10:03 AM
46 3 3/3/2017 10:02 AM
47 Fall = 1; Spring = 2 3/3/2017 10:00 AM
48 0 3/3/2017 9:59 AM
49 2 3/3/2017 9:59 AM
50 2 3/3/2017 9:55 AM
51 2 3/3/2017 9:55 AM
52 15 3/3/2017 9:54 AM
53 4 3/3/2017 9:54 AM
54 4 3/3/2017 9:53 AM
55 1 3/3/2017 9:52 AM
56 5 3/3/2017 9:52 AM
57 0 3/3/2017 9:50 AM
58 4 3/3/2017 9:50 AM
59 3 3/3/2017 9:48 AM
60 1 3/3/2017 9:48 AM
61 0 3/3/2017 9:47 AM
62 0 3/3/2017 9:47 AM
63 3 3/3/2017 9:46 AM
64 0 3/3/2017 9:46 AM
65 1 3/3/2017 9:46 AM
66 0 3/3/2017 9:46 AM
67 0 3/3/2017 9:45 AM
68 2 3/3/2017 9:44 AM
69 19 3/3/2017 7:47 AM
70 0 3/1/2017 10:14 AM
71 75+ 2/28/2017 4:39 PM
72 1 2/28/2017 4:17 PM
73 2 2/28/2017 1:22 PM
74 2 2/28/2017 8:10 AM
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75 0 2/28/2017 7:49 AM
76 2 2/27/2017 10:33 PM
77 Maybe 2-3 2/27/2017 4:24 PM
78 3 2/27/2017 11:43 AM
79 1 2/27/2017 10:42 AM
80 0 2/27/2017 10:18 AM
81 Four 2/27/2017 10:08 AM
82 4 2/27/2017 9:28 AM
83 0 2/27/2017 9:14 AM
84 3 2/27/2017 9:07 AM
85 0 2/27/2017 9:03 AM
86 0 2/27/2017 8:52 AM
87 1 2/27/2017 8:49 AM
88 0 2/27/2017 8:39 AM
89 none that | am aware of 2/27/2017 8:38 AM
90 0 2/27/2017 8:36 AM
91 0 2/27/2017 8:33 AM
92 1 2/27/2017 7:46 AM
93 0 2/27/2017 7:31 AM
94 0 2/27/2017 7:24 AM
95 1 2/27/2017 7:08 AM
96 6 2/26/2017 5:00 PM
97 5 2/26/2017 12:52 PM
98 8 2/26/2017 10:51 AM
99 3 2/26/2017 9:55 AM
100 48 2/26/2017 9:16 AM
101 5 2/26/2017 4:12 AM
102 4 2/25/2017 9:25 PM
103 ~4-6 2/25/2017 6:29 PM
104 o 2/25/2017 4:54 PM
105 12 2/25/2017 4:02 PM
106 5 2/25/2017 10:32 AM
107 2 2/25/2017 9:28 AM
108 2 2/25/2017 9:17 AM
109 15 2/25/2017 6:57 AM
110 3 2/25/2017 5:05 AM
111 7 2/24/2017 11:22 PM
112 Two 2/24/2017 10:19 PM
113 5 2/24/2017 10:18 PM
114 2 2/24/2017 9:21 PM
115 6 2/24/2017 8:11 PM
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2

approximately 8-12
2

10

Sixteen (16)
5

0

about 10
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2/24/2017 7:20 PM

2/24/2017 7:14 PM

2/24/2017 6:00 PM

2/24/2017 5:47 PM

2/24/2017 4:18 PM

2/24/2017 4:14 PM

2/24/2017 4:00 PM

2/24/2017 3:53 PM

2/24/2017 3:49 PM

2/24/2017 3:33 PM

2/24/2017 3:29 PM

2/24/2017 3:26 PM

2/24/2017 3:08 PM

2/24/2017 3:06 PM

2/24/2017 2:59 PM

2/24/2017 2:55 PM

2/24/2017 2:49 PM

2/24/2017 2:46 PM

2/24/2017 2:45 PM

2/24/2017 2:39 PM

2/24/2017 2:34 PM

2/24/2017 2:32 PM

2/24/2017 2:27 PM

2/24/2017 2:19 PM

2/24/2017 2:12 PM

2/24/2017 2:08 PM

2/24/2017 2:06 PM

2/24/2017 2:06 PM

2/24/2017 2:04 PM

2/24/2017 2:04 PM

2/24/2017 2:03 PM

2/24/2017 1:56 PM

2/24/2017 1:55 PM

2/24/2017 1:49 PM

2/24/2017 1:43 PM

2/24/2017 1:43 PM

2/24/2017 1:34 PM

2/24/2017 1:24 PM

2/24/2017 1:23 PM

2/24/2017 1:23 PM

2/24/2017 1:22 PM
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157 1 2/24/2017 1:21 PM

158 1 2/24/2017 1:10 PM

159 2 2/24/2017 1:08 PM

160 1 2/24/2017 1:05 PM

161 10 2/24/2017 1:02 PM

162 4 2/24/2017 12:58 PM
163 5 2/24/2017 12:52 PM
164 6 2/24/2017 12:51 PM
165 12 2/24/2017 12:49 PM
166 1 2/24/2017 12:46 PM
167 6 2/24/2017 12:42 PM
168 1 2/24/2017 12:42 PM
169 5 2/24/2017 12:33 PM
170 6 2/24/2017 12:26 PM
171 2 2/24/2017 12:25 PM
172 0 2/24/2017 12:23 PM
173 2 2/24/2017 12:23 PM
174 2 2/24/2017 12:23 PM
175 ? 2/24/2017 12:21 PM
176 4 2/24/2017 12:21 PM
177 3 2/24/2017 12:09 PM
178 3 2/24/2017 12:08 PM
179 0 2/24/2017 11:55 AM
180 0 2/24/2017 11:54 AM
181 5-7 2/24/2017 11:54 AM
182 1 2/24/2017 11:47 AM
183 3 2/24/2017 11:46 AM
184 6 2/24/2017 11:46 AM
185 15 2/24/2017 11:45 AM
186 175+ 2/24/2017 11:42 AM
187 5-10 2/24/2017 11:36 AM
188 0 2/24/2017 11:36 AM
189 2 2/24/2017 11:35 AM
190 5 2/24/2017 11:32 AM
191 0 2/24/2017 11:30 AM
192 1 2/24/2017 11:30 AM
193 10 2/24/2017 11:29 AM
194 2 2/24/2017 11:28 AM
195 2 2/24/2017 11:25 AM
196 4 2/24/2017 11:24 AM
197 3 2/24/2017 11:23 AM
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198 1 2/24/2017 11:23 AM
199 2 2/24/2017 11:23 AM
200 0 2/24/2017 11:19 AM
201 12 2/24/2017 11:18 AM
202 2 2/24/2017 11:15 AM
203 4 2/24/2017 11:13 AM
204 5 2/24/2017 11:13 AM
205 0 2/24/2017 11:12 AM
206 5 2/24/2017 11:11 AM
207 0 2/24/2017 11:09 AM
208 0 2/24/2017 11:09 AM
209 0 2/24/2017 11:09 AM
210 5 2/24/2017 11:07 AM
211 2 2/24/2017 11:07 AM
212 5 2/24/2017 11:05 AM
213 8 2/24/2017 11:04 AM
214 3 2/24/2017 11:03 AM
215 Three 2/24/2017 11:01 AM
216 1 2/24/2017 10:59 AM
217 4 2/24/2017 10:59 AM
218 4 2/24/2017 10:58 AM
219 6 2/24/2017 10:56 AM
220 1 2/24/2017 10:55 AM
221 4 2/24/2017 10:55 AM
222 0 2/24/2017 10:55 AM
223 0 2/24/2017 10:55 AM
224 2 2/24/2017 10:54 AM
225 0 2/24/2017 10:54 AM
226 0 2/24/2017 10:53 AM
227 1 2/24/2017 10:53 AM
228 0 2/24/2017 10:49 AM
229 3 2/24/2017 10:49 AM
230 1 2/24/2017 10:48 AM
231 3 2/24/2017 10:47 AM
232 4 2/24/2017 10:47 AM
233 4 2/24/2017 10:47 AM
234 4 2/24/2017 10:46 AM
235 4 2/24/2017 10:46 AM
236 1 2/24/2017 10:45 AM
237 3 2/24/2017 10:45 AM
238 none 2/24/2017 10:45 AM
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239 1 2/24/2017 10:44 AM
240 | am not sure. | did not have any student teachers this school year, but | had 13 students participating in classroom 2/24/2017 10:43 AM
observations.
241 0 2/24/2017 10:41 AM
242 0 2/24/2017 10:41 AM
243 1 2/24/2017 10:40 AM
244 5-6 2/24/2017 10:40 AM
245 5 2/24/2017 10:40 AM
246 6 2/24/2017 10:40 AM
247 4 2/24/2017 10:40 AM
248 0 2/24/2017 10:39 AM
249 0 2/24/2017 10:39 AM
250 not sure across all the districts, the coop has had zero this year 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
251 2 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
252 5 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
253 3 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
254 3 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
255 8 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
256 2 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
257 0 2/24/2017 10:37 AM
258 1 2/24/2017 10:37 AM
259 0 2/24/2017 10:37 AM
260 0 2/24/2017 10:37 AM
261 2 2/24/2017 10:36 AM
262 2 2/24/2017 10:36 AM
263 zero 2/24/2017 10:35 AM
264 2 2/24/2017 10:35 AM
265 1 2/24/2017 10:34 AM
266 1 2/24/2017 10:34 AM
267 3 2/24/2017 10:34 AM
268 4 2/24/2017 10:34 AM
269 0 2/24/2017 10:32 AM
270 2 2/24/2017 10:32 AM
271 2 2/24/2017 10:32 AM
272 30 2/24/2017 10:31 AM
273 7-10 2/24/2017 10:31 AM
274 1 2/24/2017 10:31 AM
275 0 2/24/2017 10:30 AM
276 2 2/24/2017 10:30 AM
277 2 2/24/2017 10:30 AM
278 1-2 2/24/2017 10:30 AM
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Q8 If your district policy, or the policy of
any of the schools in your district, does not
allow hosting student teachers with the
addition of the edTPA requirement, which of
the following is the reason? (Check all that
apply)

Answered: 88 Skipped: 194

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Issues of Issues of Issues of Issues of Issues of Other
diversity privacy and accountabil predictive the impact (please
and equity confidentia ity and validity - of the specify)
- there ... lly - th... authorit... there is... edTPA on...

Answer Choices

Issues of diversity and equity - there is concern that the use of the edTPA negatively affects the pool of diverse teacher candidates.

Issues of privacy and confidentially - there is concern that releasing the required videotape, of the student teacher interacting with the students in the
classroom, to an anonymous third party for scoring, jeopardizes the privacy and confidentiality of the students in the classroom.

Issues of accountability and authority - there is concern that scoring the edTPA by outside and anonymous third-party evaluators undermines the
authority and accountability of the cooperating teacher and university supervisor in determining who qualifies for teacher licensure.

Issues of predictive validity - there is concern that the performance on the edTPA does not predict who will be an effective or successful teacher.

Issues of the impact of the edTPA on the student teaching experience - there is concern that completing the edTPA in student teaching detracts from,
and is at the expense of, other valuable or important experiences in student teaching.

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 88

# Other (please specify) Date

1 Na 3/5/2017 3:13 PM
2 N/A 3/3/2017 7:17 PM
3 We allow student teachers. 3/3/2017 2:33 PM
4 We do not deny nor promote hosting of edTPA student teachers. 3/3/2017 2:29 PM

27 137

Responses

17.05%

36.36%

32.95%

31.82%

28.41%

52.27%

32

29

28

25

46
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5 No Comment

6 N/A

7 The additional work for our host teacher and the district.... this requirement is a University responsibility.

8 District #55 would allow student teachers with the addition of the edTPA requirement.

9 We have no policy

10 Not sure what edTPA is.

11 N/A

12 Again, the State of lllinois has killed the teaching profession. There aren't any student teachers.

13 Not aware of the edTPA requirements.

14 Policy does not mention edTPA.

15 All of the above are concerns that we have.

16 We will need to make that decision

17 Although we do host, all of the above are concerns, especially the last one.

18 We still allow hosting of student teachers with the addition of the EdTPA requirement, but we have the concerns listed
above.

19 We have limited the number of student teachers because this requirement necessitates that our technology
department becomes involved in order to protect the privacy of our students.

20 |

21 N/A

22 My district does not have such a policy.

23 We allow teachers in our district.

24 Cumbersome requirement with no evidence that it impacts teacher quality or classroom readiness.

25 Does not apply

26 We are making it so difficult to become a licensed teacher in lllinois during a time where demographics and the
profession in general is stretched thin- however well intended programs like edTPA may be- the effect is that we have
an incredibly difficult time finding certified teachers to teach as is.

27 unknown

28 N/A

29 NA

30 None

31 Our policies have not changed with the addition of the EdTpa.

32 NA

33 N/A

34 N/A

35 We are a Career Center and do not utilize student teachers.

36 We don't have a policy but | have a big concern with the privacy and confidentiality of the requirement!

37 N/A

38 We have not had anyone ask us to have a student teacher since the addition of edTPA. At this point we have not
changed our policy.

39 No issues

40 No Policy

41 We have not had any requests to host student teachers in the last two years. We do have a policy on hosting student

teachers, but it does not reflect edTPA.
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3/3/2017 12:30 PM

3/3/2017 12:08 PM

3/3/2017 11:31 AM

3/3/2017 11:22 AM

3/3/2017 10:31 AM

3/3/2017 10:06 AM

3/3/2017 9:54 AM

3/3/2017 9:46 AM

2/27/2017 4:24 PM

2/27/2017 10:42 AM

2/27/2017 7:31 AM

2/26/2017 12:52 PM

2/26/2017 9:55 AM

2/25/2017 6:29 PM

2/25/2017 4:02 PM

2/25/2017 10:32 AM

2/25/2017 9:17 AM

2/25/2017 5:05 AM

2/24/2017 11:22 PM

2/24/2017 8:11 PM

2/24/2017 4:00 PM

2/24/2017 2:39 PM

2/24/2017 2:08 PM

2/24/2017 2:06 PM

2/24/2017 1:43 PM

2/24/2017 1:34 PM

2/24/2017 1:23 PM

2/24/2017 1:22 PM

2/24/2017 12:23 PM

2/24/2017 11:25 AM

2/24/2017 11:09 AM

2/24/2017 11:09 AM

2/24/2017 11:04 AM

2/24/2017 10:55 AM

2/24/2017 10:54 AM

2/24/2017 10:47 AM

2/24/2017 10:45 AM
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42 | am not aware of any policy that restricts student teachers from the edTPA program. 2/24/2017 10:43 AM
43 ROE 2/24/2017 10:41 AM
44 not sure 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
45 N/A 2/24/2017 10:37 AM
46 Other 2/24/2017 10:36 AM
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Q9 Overall, would you say the edTPA is a
positive or negative addition to student
teaching.

Answered: 278 Skipped: 4

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Positive addition Negative addition No opinion
Answer Choices Responses
Positive addition 11.15% 31
Negative addition 43.53% 121
No opinion 45.32% 126
Total 278
# Other (please specify) Date
1 | can only speak to the district side in that it has created more hoops in order to host a student teacher. We have to 3/5/2017 8:44 AM

get parent permissions for the videotaping and then also do our best to avoid any students who have parents that are
uncomfortable. We have made it work but we certainly hope that there are positives on the other side to the student
teacher to make this worthwhile.

2 My negative opinion is not based on the integrity of the edTPA, but rather on the shortage of teacher applicants. In a 3/3/2017 2:33 PM
perfect world, we could use the edTPA to ensure that we have only the "best of the best" earning teaching licenses
and entering the workforce. However, it is not a perfect world. Our district is experiencing a significant lack of certified
teaching applicants. Last year, we had 6 teaching positions available, 3 elementary and 3 high school. Five years ago,
we would have had 30 applicants for each position. We received no applications for 4 of the 6 positions. We consider
ourselves fortunate to have been able to recruit and hire teachers outside of their area of licensure. We are working
with them to get properly licensed for the positions in which they are teaching for us this year. Three of the four have
committed to taking additional college coursework. We were out of options. When | see the number of student
teachers at Western lllinois University this semester, it shocks me! The numbers are very low! It worries me that we
are keeping some of these students, who have completed their coursework and are student teaching, from getting a
license to teach! Maybe | wouldn't have been willing to do so 5 years ago, but | am willing to hire a new teacher that is
rough around the edges and take my chances that with proper mentoring and support, we can polish that new teacher
and help him or her grow into the teacher that we need them to be.

3 edTPA is a negative to student teaching and in my opinion is nothing but a money maker for Pearson. It does nothing 3/3/2017 1:21 PM
to improve a student teacher or the student teaching experience.

4 Additional item to discourage people from entering the education arena. 3/3/2017 10:15 AM

5 The edTPA has significantly reduced the number of student teachers. We are hurting as a small rural district finding 3/3/2017 9:55 AM
candidates to fill our positions. The edTPA only increases the number of unfilled positions. The candidates that we do
have do not appear any stronger. Please consider removing the edTPA requirements.
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6 Final review of a student teacher's portfolio is conducted by an outside agency without input from the college's 3/3/2017 9:53 AM
supervisors. Early results have shown a lack of consistency in these reviews, and the "impartial" review seems unfair
at the end of 4 and 5 years of college preparation for teaching.

7 It hasn't been around long enough to see if the quality of candidate has changed. 3/3/2017 7:47 AM

8 There are pros and cons. It is a far more rigorous standard to meet, which in turn one would predict better prepares 2/28/2017 1:22 PM
student teachers for the real classroom. Having said that, | hear that it is driving prospective educators away because
of the demands and rigors. If that continues, the first point is moot. It won't matter if you have better prepared
teachers, if you have no one in the program.

9 | don't know anything about it. 2/27/2017 4:24 PM
10 But the videotape issue is a challenge with families. 2/26/2017 5:00 PM
11 The additional testing has dwindled the candidate pool for qualified teachers. 2/26/2017 10:51 AM
12 It is very stressful for all involved. The only good thing may be the fact that it is supposed create more resiprocity for 2/25/2017 10:32 AM

the state of lllinois with other states.

13 Excessively imposing on an already rigorous process towards teacher licensure. Significantly discouraging to an 2/25/2017 9:28 AM
already dwindling pool of individuals considering education as a profession. Will hurt ability to attract education
candidates. Laborious process for hosting schools.

14 | believe having student teachers videotaped and reflecting on their teaching is a huge benefit; however, | believe the 2/25/2017 9:17 AM
edTPA is cumbersome to both the universities and the students. It seems like there would be a better way to require
the benefits of videotaping without the need to have a person across the country watch a videotape of a teacher and
decide whether or not what that person is doing is effective. The % of students who pass the edTPA is so high that |
wonder if the process is in any way valid. It's sort of like the formal evaluation of teachers--it's a "dog and pony show."
The person knows they are going to be watched and evaluated so they will do their best work ever and then potentially
go back to "business as usual" the next day. Observing in real time on a day-to-day business is more important and
that work by people familiar with the school, the student, and the curriculum is far more important than the edTPA.

15 | do not believe it is doing what it was intended to do. | think you can achieve better outcomes familiarizing them with 2/24/2017 11:22 PM
evaluation documents, effective teaching and learning strategies and research, etc. It has no real impact on our district
recruiting and hiring procedures either. | do not believe it has added value.

16 The only reason | am highly aware of the requirements is because my daughter completed the process last year when 2/24/2017 4:14 PM
she graduated from college. She is a first year teacher in a great school district and is doing very well. The edTPA had
no impact on her success. It was a complete waste of time as | watched her complete the process. It was a money
grab by Pearson. Similar to many other things in the age of compliance.

17 | worry about the cost of it though. So many expenses added to get kids through programs. 2/24/2017 3:26 PM

18 | think there is good and bad with edTPA. | like the idea of some form of accountability for aspiring teachers. | do not 2/24/2017 2:55 PM
think this was rolled out very well. | do not think the students in their final year of teacher prep were very prepared for
edTPA, or the colleges of education where the students were from. One issue is how different colleges handle the
students passing of edTPA and graduating. In some colleges, a student could flunk edTPA, but pass all other course
work and graduate with a teaching degree. They can't get a job in lllinois, but technically they could in another state.
Other colleges fail students from teacher ed if they fail edTPA, and they can't graduate from college. Another rumor,
or issue, is the disparity between content areas and the grading. | know they are tracking the percentage of failures in
each content area, but from what | can gather, the pass rate for secondary math was terrible compared to all other
content areas? When | interviewed a young man in the spring who was going through the edTPA process, | just
assumed he would be certified by August. | was wrong. He did not have a high enough score, but by the time | found
out, school was beginning; and of course it was a math teacher and they are not very plentiful in the state of lllinois. |
know | am ultimately responsible for understanding that whoever | hire must be certified, but this caught me off guard.
In my opinion, there is an issue with the scoring. | know the scorers use rubrics, but | think there is too much human
error, or not enough checking. The young man | mentioned up above, that never did get certified because of edTPA
turned in his work three times and received the same score each time. Before he sent his edTPA materials (he just re-
submitted the lesson planning portion) in a second time, he spent time with his college professors and reviewed what
he did and he revised and improved it. When he got it back, it was scored the same score? Then, before he submitted
a third time, | had one of my math teachers who is a NBCT (National Board Certified Teacher) review his lesson plan
submission and he got his scores back and it was the same score as the very first submission?

19 We are making it so difficult to become a licensed teacher in lllinois during a time where demographics and the 2/24/2017 2:39 PM
profession in general is stretched thin- however well intended programs like edTPA may be- the effect is that we have
an incredibly difficult time finding certified teachers to teach as is.
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The scoring becomes very subjective. We had an example of a new math teacher from Monmouth College who left
the profession because he couldn't get through the bureaucratic mess at that institution. This is an unnecessary hoop
that apparently someone felt was necessary despite an ever shallowing pool of teaching candidates.

Unnecessary and cumbersome. Also issues with gaining consent from parents to allow the videotaping of students.

edTPA provides a more comprehensive look at the development of profession-ready teachers. Highly skilled teachers
entering the classroom fully prepared for instructional delivery, documentation of student growth, and the ability to be
self-reflective and collaborative about their performance is critical to the educational structure supporting the 21st
century.

| appreciate the accountability and measurement of effective student teachers. My fear is that the this has a
detrimental effect on the number of teachers entering the profession. Coupled with typical assessment to obtain
teacher licensure, | wonder if the profession will suffer consequences. We need to attract the best talent for our
classroom despite the low salary schedules in many districts.

As a feedback and learning tool, the video taped sessions are helpful, but the pressure and stress the process is
causing student teachers is not helping. | appreciate the increased rigor of student teaching, but am fearful that the
use of evaluation tools and standardized instruments removes the interpersonal and professional judgement required
in a field that is people based.

The requirement in my opinion does not make a teacher candidate a better candidate.

The requirements seem to equate to a Master's Degree project or aligned with National Board Certified Teacher
requirements. | am not sure if the edTPA are producing better teachers. | like the reflection component, but not sure
all of the time of video taping really makes a difference in the long run. A college could require that - not through a
certification requirement. We need teachers - and if the edTPA causes a decline of individuals going into the field
because of time consuming or being overwhelmed with requirements, probably not a good time to add the extra
requirements. | am not sure teacher programs were broken - not sure why the new edTPA requirement was added
statewide. Do other states require this?

We are watching closely how this unfolds

It is not fair period. Student teachers have already been tested and retested. The cost of the edTPA is also very
expensive to take and if they have to re-take, additional costs. No wonder why students are selecting to teach in other
states!

| don't know enough to give an opinion.

From speaking to cooperating teachers, it seems as if the student teachers are more focused on the edTPA, rather
than the whole experience, as they know that will determine if they graduate and/or can get their teaching license.

The edTPA is having a drastic impact on the available teacher candidate pool. Several of the universities in my area
have reported a 50-75% drop in the amount of students in the teachers ed programs over the last few years. This will
have a direct impact on the teacher candidates available to fill upcoming positions within our District.

| do not think the use of edTPA brings any substantial added value to the student teaching process or to overall
teacher quality. It is one more costly hoop for students to jump through to become teachers. | would like to see our
overall licensing system streamlined to only that which is necessary to become a quality teacher. Thank you for the
opportunity to provide input on this.

Not enough experience with it at this time.

| don't find it necessary, the barriers do not support the benefits and to have something scored by an outside group
seems rather distant and impersonal. It is a completely summative / fixed experience - there is no opportunity for
growth with edTPA.

Running it simultaneously is a large commitment for those who are Student Teaching. It might be more beneficial to
complete it the semester before Student Teaching.

This program is more intense and requires more from the student in order to prepare them for their first year of
teaching. The program familiarizes them with teaching performance standards and practices.

We are extremely opposed to the incorporation of EdTPA.

It is a system that causes extra and unnecessary burdon to students wishing to enter the profession. It's lack of
alignment to the Danielson model, the evaluation framework most likely used when they become actual teachers,
doesn't make sense from an instructional lens.
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39 The negative impact lies with the fact that some of the student teacher candidates do their student teaching in non- 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
regular education classrooms. Most "evaluators" of the edTPA portfolio do not have the background in these
specialized areas and student teachers are not assessed fairly. One area of great concern is the evaluation of student
teachers that are doing their work in the bilingual education space. Language acquisition strategies and use of native
language is not fairly assessed. Inadvertently, scores are affected in that these future teachers do not receive credit for
their expertise or abilities in these specialized areas. This is occurring at a time where shortages of licensed English
learner teachers is a reality across the state.

40 This requirement only hinders those attempting to enter the field of education. It is not done putting students first, it is 2/24/2017 10:35 AM
another weight to hold students back.

41 Requiring students to spend hours and hours preparing videos and portfolios, and then putting the opus on the 2/24/2017 10:35 AM
qualitative aspect of that work on a company (Pearson) is a travesty. These kids need to be concentrating on their
craft, which is lesson planning and inundating those plans with best practices, etc. Additionally, charging $400+ for
students is ridiculous. We continue to make IL a state where no one would want to teach.

42 The process added on to the student teaching requirement is taking away from the teaching experience. This time 2/24/2017 10:34 AM
could be spent with the quality supervising teacher in the class rather than edTPA paperwork.

43 Although, anything that adds to the student teaching experience is something | strongly support. 2/24/2017 10:30 AM

33 /37



Supt edTPA Survey SurveyMonkey

Q10 Please use this space for offering any
other comments about the use of the edTPA
in student teaching. Thank you for
completing and submitting this survey.,

Answered: 80 Skipped: 202

# Responses Date

1 | think it needs to be eliminated and the teacher training programs at the university level need to be updated to meet 3/6/2017 8:40 AM
today's needs.

2 Student teachers are now spending their time at night preparing for and organizing things associated with videos and 3/4/2017 5:04 PM
the portfolio rather than on the classroom and kids!!! More worried about meeting requirements than learning the craft
of teaching.

3 My concern is still that someone goes through the teaching program for their University and in the end has this 3/3/2017 2:39 PM

assessment that is scored by others that were not part of the Student Teaching experience of that person.

4 | just don't see how the benefits outweigh the drawbacks. 3/3/2017 1:30 PM
5 Please get rid of edTPA! It is hurting the teaching profession in lllinois and running kids out of education. 3/3/2017 1:21 PM
6 Need a better understanding of the issues. 3/3/2017 12:03 PM
7 Will a brief description of edTPA be coming our way? 3/3/2017 10:10 AM
8 It is a terrible and unreliable program. It is invasive and burdensome for schools. 3/3/2017 10:03 AM
9 It is currently very difficult to fill teaching positions. | feel that we definitely need strong programs to prepare future 3/3/2017 9:59 AM

teachers, but | don't feel that the edTPA is the best option.

10 edTPA is not helping with candidate growth and diminishes the job we trust professors to do. | am sure Pearson 3/3/2017 9:55 AM
appreciates the business, but the hoop is negatively impacting the candidate pool in volume and performance.

11 In an effort to provide consistency across all teacher training institutions, this has been over-reach. 3/3/2017 9:53 AM

12 The number of student teachers my district has hosted annually over the last 3-4 years is dramatically less than the 3/3/2017 9:50 AM
number we hosted from FY2005 to FY2013. | believe this is directly attributable to two things: 1) edTPA and 2)
perceived pension uncertainty.

13 | am a university supervisor for student teachers, | have found EdTPA to be a burdensome adventure that does not 3/1/2017 10:14 AM
lead to a quality teacher. The preparation work being done by the universities to prepare students is sufficient for the
next generation of teachers.

14 lllinois is already struggling to find diverse teachers. Anything that makes this worse is something to reconsider. 2/28/2017 4:39 PM
edTPA is a new, unnecessary hoop.

15 For whatever reason, there is a consorted effort to undermine public education. The consorted effort has people 2/28/2017 7:49 AM
believing that horrible teachers are walking around the halls of our school buildings. This is SO FAR from the truth.
The large majority of teachers in our State are of high quality, high morals, and high performance. There are far more
corrupt politicians, priests, police officers, lawyers, bankers, etc. than there are bad teachers. | believe the edTPA is
just another way for the powers to be to try to add to their narrative that public education is broke. As long as this
narrative continues, the candidate pool for ANY open teaching position is going to get smaller and smaller. All one has
to do to verify this is check the DECLINING enrollments in our teacher prep programs around the State. | blame the
consorted effort to discredit public education/teachers along with the absurd rules handed down by ISBE and the State
for this problem.

16 The edTPA is a burdensome component to the hosting schools. Student privacy issues are a significant concern and 2/27/2017 10:18 AM
getting parental consent for videotaping is too large a task to host student teachers. When parents do not consent, the
teacher/learning process is disrupted.

17 Too many hoops to jump thru in an already dying field- good in theory, negative in practice 2/27/2017 9:07 AM
18 edTPA is just one more reason why students are not going into education 2/27/2017 7:31 AM
19 No need to send to a third party. We would accept student teachers using video as long as that video remained in the 2/27/2017 7:08 AM

university and went no farther.
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edTPA must go- it will drive good candidates away from teaching and good teachers away from hosting student
teachers.

| am concerned about the grading of the tool.
Please eliminate it.

| have not seen any additional benefit of the edTPA. Our best measure of success for student teachers is their
performance in the classroom as supervised by experienced teachers and university/college personnel. The edTPA is
burdensome, costly, and irrelevant when it comes to selecting teachers for open positions.

Please strongly consider other methods instead of this requirement.
Recommend discontinuing use of edTPA.

The only reason | am highly aware of the requirements is because my daughter completed the process last year when
she graduated from college. She is a first year teacher in a great school district and is doing very well. The edTPA had
no impact on her success. It was a complete waste of time as | watched her complete the process. It was a money
grab by Pearson. Similar to many other things in the age of compliance.

| think to expect student teachers to achieve designated performance levels achieved by veteran educators is asking a
great deal. While | agree that it does result in prepared candidates, | would also believe that it would give potential
candidates pause as to whether they wish to enter education as a vocation. | would also venture to guess that teacher
preparation programs are not seeing the numbers of candidates that they once had prior to edTPA.

| believe it's an unnecessary burden for student teachers. Very subjective. Has discouraged many young people to
discontinue their process and future in education.

| probably should learn more about it.

edTPA is a bureaucratic higher-ed additional requirement on new educators which puts unnecessary requirements to
enter the field, diminishes the number of viable candidates who end up going to other neighboring states, and adds a
level of simple mandate which has nothing to do with local schools deciding on who to hire for their students. edTPA is
bad for lllinois and bad for education.

We are making it so difficult to become a licensed teacher in lllinois during a time where demographics and the
profession in general is stretched thin- however well intended programs like edTPA may be- the effect is that we have
an incredibly difficult time finding certified teachers to teach as is.

| am not sure it will be as useful of a tool as anticipated. Staged lessons, programs, and evaluations are not
necessarily the best ways to assess and the confidentiality issue may impact the assessment as well.

From my limited conversations with other about edTPA it is too expensive for student teachers and the work load
during student teaching is too much with the addition of edTPA.

When hiring, we ask to see the teacher in person or via video teaching a class. Many share their edTPA video.
This should be removed from student teacher requirements.
Eliminate this nonsense.

Remove the requirement and make it easier for people to join the education profession. We want good, qualified
teachers, but these requirements are not guaranteeing success in the classroom, just another difficult step to endure.

na

It can be beneficial. However, student teachers must be aware of parental consent and if there are students who
cannot be videotaped or photographed.

| would see the value of longer student teaching, such as 2 semesters, rather than the new requirements

| appreciate the edTPA because no matter which preparation institution a new teacher comes from, it gives me the
confidence that the new grad has come to my district with at least a solid foundation and basic level of teaching skill.

Unnecessarily cumbersome. | am not convinced that the process creates the desired results. It has the appearance of
just another unnecessary "hurdle", that simply favors those students who are good "students" (or have access to other
educators who can offer help) rather than those students who can effectively "teach ".

There is evidence to suggest that the year-long internship process is a very effective means of conducting teacher
preparation. ISU has a quality model for this type of internship.

| have not seen the quality of student teachers change, or the quality of incoming teachers change, since the addition
of the edTPA
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It is another barrier to entry into the field, which is already struggling to find candidates for certain positions. Do away
with EDTPA.

Unnecessary busy work
Stronger self-reflection and analysis by student teacher

This is another obstacle that we put in front of our young aspiring teachers that doesn't really define the potential
young people can bring to the profession. An additional anxiety for student teachers - as if being in front of students,
impressing the supervising teacher and staff, preparing for the next day's lesson, and basically working the full-time job
of teacher without any compensation aren't stressful enough for a 22 year old.

I'm not that concerned about the requirement.
See above

It is a ridiculous requirement. Each interview | have had with candidates since its use have said the same. They say
it's just extra work at a time when they are trying to focus on their student teaching. My opinion- It's another thing for
the State to pay Pearson.

Stop making it harder for people to enter our profession

We have several parents who do not wish their child to be videotaped or photographed. To conduct the edTPA
requires us to unnecessarily accommodate the videotaping which is difficult to do. We also have significant concerns
about an independent third party reviewer viewing the video as we have no knowledge of who this is.

At what point does having "high expectations" negatively impact our candidate pool? This is troublesome when it is in
addition to a longer working career in lllinois and the uncertainty of our government . Adds to the complexity of the
profession and could create a larger teacher shortage moving forward.

Remove this requirement immediately.
None
EdTPA has not been useful to us in identifying potential talent. It is a barrier to teaching candidates that we seek.

| believe that it is just another hurdle that students have to jump through to get their license, as well as just another
way for a company to make money. What other profession requires this?

Greater accountability is always good

With the current shortage of teachers in lllinois it seems as though we contiue to shoot ourself in the foot and have no
idea where the bullet is coming from. We keep adding and requirements to provide more rigor and put out a better
product, however, | see the measures doing more harm than good! Potentially good teacher candidates are going into
other professions or they are avoiding lllinois.

The more regulations that the state adds to teacher prep programs and licensing, the worse they will make it on local
districts. The state needs to keep some regulations in place but allow local districts to dictate who is qualified. State
regulations just keep making it worse for districts to hire and operate. This includes both full time staff and substitutes.

This requirement is driving away potentially good teachers from education. Due to the shortage of certified teachers
we have had to hire teachers who have failed this requirement in hopes they pass the second time. Passing or failing
this requirement has not proven to be an indicator of a good or bad teacher in our district evaluation process.

In my opinion edTPA will not have its intended impact on increasing the quality of individuals entering the field of
education until the negative issues and perceptions associated with public education are fully addressed, i.e funding,
professional expectations and professional recognition, adequacy, and opportunity.

Get rid of it.
Thanks for asking for feedback.
No other comments

i am concerned that once again Pearson is driving the education model rather than school districts. i should be able to
hire who | want for my schools, not those that have been weeded out by Pearson

| feel that student teaching should take place earlier in a student's educational experience. However, | feel that we are
requiring future educators to go through more obstacles, which may limit our already small pool of future teachers.
Our teacher shortage is a major area of concern in our area. Competition is very little when hiring positions and we
haven't been able to fill positions due to the lack of candidates. Substitute teachers are extremely hard to find with
staff members helping cover for one another to fill our district's needs.

None
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70 This is not a good time for anyone to consider entering the teaching field in lllinois! 2/24/2017 10:41 AM

7 edTPA puts too much stress on the student teachers. They need to be concentrating on learning to teach, not doing 2/24/2017 10:40 AM
busy work to satisfy state licensure requirements. They already have enough hurdles to jump. Making student teaching
a year-long requirement would be much better. Not a fan of edTPA.

72 This initiative was rolled out from ISBE or State Statute with very little information. An important component missing 2/24/2017 10:40 AM
was any research to justify this decision.

73 i do not believe there are any benefits from the new system, 2/24/2017 10:40 AM

74 lllinois is in a teacher crisis, created by increasingly more difficult standards, accreditation,public attacks on public 2/24/2017 10:39 AM
education and a drive to reduce benefits for teachers. Why would we want to continue to throw up barriers for young
people to enter the profession?

75 It appears that ISBE doesn't trust the ability of university to say that a teacher is ready to work? 2/24/2017 10:38 AM

76 In general, it is a good assessment if the assessment of specialized staff is assessed by individuals that have that area 2/24/2017 10:38 AM
of expertise.

77 We have a teacher shortage in the state and we continue to expect student teachers to do more and more to get 2/24/2017 10:37 AM

licensed. | don't feel that this is helping the quality of the student teachers. We need to move beyond all of this and
allow the districts and universities who are with these folks on a daily basis make the determination of who should be
licensed. Last year we employed a young lady who had passed the edTPA and she was a horrible teacher and we
released her.

78 It needs to be eliminated. 2/24/2017 10:35 AM

79 The edTPA is an unnecessary burden for host schools and student teachers. It is one more hoop to jump through for a 2/24/2017 10:34 AM
beaten down profession.

80 Good process. 2/24/2017 10:34 AM
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